## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING October 21, 2013

### FOR ACTION

#### RESOLUTION 3075A

# **SUBJECT:** APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #15867, and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to fund the tuition of Student ID #15867 to attend an out-of-district placement. The parents of Student ID #15867 agree to be responsible for all other costs attributable to student's placement, including room and board and transportation. The placement shall continue for so long as appropriate to meet student's needs.

## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING October 21, 2013

### FOR ACTION

#### RESOLUTION 3075B

# **SUBJECT:** APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #52762, and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Under the terms of the settlement, the Board agrees to reimburse Petitioner's a one-time lump sum for invoices paid and incurred for occupational, physical therapy, speech and language services provided to Student ID #52762. The payment does not obligate the Board to make any future payment toward or reimburse Petitioners for services provided to Student ID #52762 in the future.